
 

GLOUCESTERSHIRE CRICKET 

2016 FIXTURE LIST 

 

Start Date Duration Home Away Venue Comp 

Thursday, March 31 3 days Gloucestershire Durham MCCU Bristol Uni 

Sunday, April 10 4 days Essex Gloucestershire Chelmsford CC2 

Sunday, April 17 4 days Gloucestershire Derbyshire Bristol CC 2 

Sunday, April 24 4 days Gloucestershire Worcestershire Bristol CC 2 

Sunday, May 08 4 days Kent Gloucestershire Canterbury CC 2 

Sunday, May 15 4 days Gloucestershire Glamorgan Bristol CC 2 

Friday, May 20 1 day Gloucestershire Sussex Bristol T20 

Sunday, May 22 4 days Gloucestershire Northamptonshire Bristol CC 2 

Sunday, May 29 4 days Worcestershire Gloucestershire New Road CC 2 

Thursday, June 02 1 day Middlesex Gloucestershire TBC T20 

Friday, June 03 1 day Kent Gloucestershire Beckenham T20 

Sunday, June 05 1 day Somerset Gloucestershire Taunton 50L 

Monday, June 06 1 day Glamorgan Gloucestershire SSE SWALEC Stadium 50L 

Wednesday, June 08 1 day Gloucestershire Middlesex Bristol 50L 

Friday, June 10 1 day Gloucestershire Glamorgan Bristol T20 

Tuesday, June 14 1 day Gloucestershire Hampshire Bristol 50L 

Thursday, June 16 1 day Essex Gloucestershire Chelmsford T20 

Friday, June 17 1 day Gloucestershire Somerset Bristol T20 

Saturday, June 25 1 day Hampshire Gloucestershire Ageas Bowl T20 

Sunday, June 26 1 day England Sri Lanka Bristol ODI 

Sunday, June 26 1 day Sussex Gloucestershire Arundel T20 

Monday, June 27 4 days Leicestershire Gloucestershire Grace Road CC 2 

Friday, July 01 1 day Somerset Gloucestershire Taunton T20 

Sunday, July 03 1 day England Women Pakistan Women Bristol WIT20 

Wednesday, July 06 1 day Gloucestershire Surrey Bristol T20 

Friday, July 08 1 day Gloucestershire Kent Bristol T20 

Sunday, July 10 1 day Glamorgan Gloucestershire SSE SWALEC Stadium T20 

Wednesday, July 13 4 days Gloucestershire Essex Cheltenham CC 2 

Sunday, July 17 1 day Gloucestershire Essex Cheltenham T20 

Monday, July 18 1 day Pakistan A Sri Lanka A Cheltenham TOM 1 

Tuesday, July 19 1 day England Lions Pakistan A Cheltenham TOM 1 

Wednesday, July 20 4 days Gloucestershire Leicestershire Cheltenham CC 2 

Sunday, July 24 1 day Gloucestershire Sussex Cheltenham 50L 

Wednesday, July 27 1 day Surrey Gloucestershire Kia Oval 50L 

Friday, July 29 1 day Gloucestershire Middlesex Bristol T20 

Sunday, July 31 1 day Kent Gloucestershire Canterbury 50L 

Tuesday, August 02 1 day Gloucestershire Essex Bristol 50L 

Monday, August 08 1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF 

Tuesday, August 09 1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF 

Wednesday, August 10 1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF 

Thursday, August 11 1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF 

Saturday, August 13 4 days Sussex Gloucestershire Hove CC 2 

Wednesday, August 17 1 day TBC TBC TBC 50L QFs 

Thursday, August 18 1 day TBC TBC TBC 50L QFs 

Saturday, August 20 1 day TBC TBC Edgbaston T20 Final 



Saturday, August 20 1 day TBC TBC Edgbaston T20 SF 

Tuesday, August 23 4 days Gloucestershire Kent Bristol CC 2 

Sunday, August 28 1 day TBC TBC TBC 50L SF 

Monday, August 29 1 day TBC TBC TBC 50L SF 

Wednesday, August 31 4 days Derbyshire Gloucestershire 3aaa County Ground CC 2 

Tuesday, September 06 4 days Glamorgan Gloucestershire SSE SWALEC Stadium CC 2 

Monday, September 12 4 days Northamptonshire Gloucestershire Northampton CC 2 

Saturday, September 17 1 day TBC TBC Lord's 50L Final 

Tuesday, September 20 4 days Gloucestershire Sussex Bristol CC 2 

 

 

Key 

 

Uni = MCC University Match 

CC2  =  County Championship Division 2 

T20 = NatWest T20 Blast 

50L = Royal London One-Day Cup 

ODI = One Day International 

WIT20 = Women’s International T20 

TOM 1 = Tourist Match 

TBC = To be confirmed 

 

 


